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Bus 615
Route changed to serve Haigh,
partially replacing withdrawn
bus 617. Times changed.
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Telephone information
For bus, train and tram information ring:
0870 608 2 608 national call rate

Textphone users ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Mon to Fri 7am–8pm, Sat & Sun 8am–8pm
Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

Alternative formats

To request large print, Braille
or recorded information ring:
0870 608 2 608

Mail-out service
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you
0161 242 6040
24 hour answerphone service

Internet
Visit our Web Site
www.gmpte.com

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available
in the following places:
• Web site
• Teletext page
• Bus Station posters
• Leaflet from outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel,
bus numbers and the days of the week.

Main stops on the route are listed on the
left. Each journey reads down the page.

Where no time is shown against a
particular stop, the bus does not stop
there on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for
use on their own buses.
For travel on any service in the County,
use System One tickets, including
DaySaver.
Travelshops provide tickets, information
and journey planning advice on buses,
trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in
four figures. The
first two are the
hour and the last
two are the
minutes.

Examples: 0921 is 21 minutes past 9 am
2248 is 48 minutes past 10 pm.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Leigh Bus Station
Monday 1030 to 1315 and 1400 to 1800

Tue to Thur 0830 to 1315 and 1400 to 1600
Friday 0730 to 1115 and 1200 to 1500

Saturday 0830 to 1315 and 1400 to 1600
Sunday* Closed

Wigan Bus Station
Mon to Sat 0830 to 1315 and 1400 to 1600

Sunday* Closed
*Including public holidays



Leigh — Atherton — Westhoughton — Horwich 516
Leigh — Atherton — Westhoughton — Horwich — Aspull — Wigan 615
Mondays to Fridays

M M M M M
n n n n n n n n n n n n l l l l l

Bus number 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 516 516 516 516 516
Leigh, Bus Station O 0645 0757 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1621 1747 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0611 0655 0811 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1631 1757 1848 1948 2048 2148 2248
Daisy Hill, Church B 0617 0702 0818 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1640 1806 1854 1954 2054 2154 2254
Westhoughton, Washacre 0620 0706 0822 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1532 1644 1810 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257
Westhoughton, Church 0623 0710 0826 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1536 1648 1814 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Wingates, Church Street 0625 0712 0828 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1539 1651 1816 1902 2002 2102 2202
Middlebrook 0634 0722 0838 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1549 1701 1826 1911 2011 2111 2211
Lostock, Bee Hive 0637 0726 0842 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1553 1705 1830 1914 2014 2114 2214
Horwich, Crown Hotel 0643 0732 0849 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1602 1714 1839 1919 2019 2119 2219
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate 1923 2023 2123 2223
Blackrod, Black Horse 0653 0744 0900 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1612 1724 1849
St David’s Crescent 0701 0752 0909 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1620 1732 1857
Aspull, Finger Post 0703 0754 0911 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1622 1734 1859
Wigan, Bus Station OB 0720 0829 0934 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1644 1753 1916

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
l – Run by South Lancs Travel.
n – Run by First Manchester.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train

Continues after route plan
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Leigh — Atherton — Westhoughton — Horwich 516
Leigh — Atherton — Westhoughton — Horwich — Aspull — Wigan 615
Saturdays

M M M M M
n n l l l l l

Bus number 615 615 516 516 516 516 516
Leigh, Bus Station O 0709 1709 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0719 1719 1848 1948 2048 2148 2248
Daisy Hill, Church B 0728 1728 1854 1954 2054 2154 2254
Westhoughton, Washacre 0730 1730 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257
Westhoughton, Church 0734 and 1734 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Wingates, Church Street 0736 every 1736 1902 2002 2102 2202
Middlebrook 0746 hour 1746 1911 2011 2111 2211
Lostock, Bee Hive 0750 until 1750 1914 2014 2114 2214
Horwich, Crown Hotel 0756 1756 1919 2019 2119 2219
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate 1923 2023 2123 2223
Blackrod, Black Horse 0806 1806
St David’s Crecent 0814 1814
Aspull, Finger Post 0816 1816
Wigan, Bus Station OB 0833 1833

Sundays Public HolidaysQ

M l M l M n M n M n M n M n M n M n M n M n M n
Bus number 615 615 516 516 516 516 516 516 516 516 516 516

Leigh, Bus Station O 0945 1745 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0953 1753 1848 1948 2048 2148 2248 1848 1948 2048 2148 2248
Daisy Hill, Church B 0959 1759 1854 1954 2054 2154 2254 1854 1954 2054 2154 2254
Westhoughton, Washacre 1002 1802 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257
Westhoughton, Church 1005 and 1805 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Wingates, Church Street 1007 every 1807 1902 2002 2102 2202 1902 2002 2102 2202
Middlebrook 1016 hour 1816 1911 2011 2111 2211 1911 2011 2111 2211
Lostock, Bee Hive 1019 until 1819 1914 2014 2114 2214 1914 2014 2114 2214
Horwich, Crown Hotel 1025 1825 1919 2019 2119 2219 1919 2019 2119 2219
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate 1923 2023 2123 2223 1923 2023 2123 2223
Aspull, Finger Post 1033 1833
Wigan, Bus Station OB 1049 1849

Bus 615 does not run on Public Holidays
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
l – Run by South Lancs Travel. n – Run by First Manchester.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train



Horwich — Westhoughton — Atherton — Leigh          516
Wigan — Aspull — Horwich — Westhoughton — Atherton — Leigh 615
Mondays to Fridays

M M M M M
n n n n n n n n n n n l n l l l l

Bus number 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 615 516 615 516 516 516 516
Wigan, Bus Station OB 0627 0725 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1555 1655 1805
Aspull, Finger Post 0644 0742 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1619 1719 1826
St David’s Crescent 0646 0744 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1621 1721 1828
Blackrod, Black Horse 0654 0754 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1629 1729 1836
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226
Horwich, Crown Hotel 0704 0806 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1517 1639 1739 1829 1846 1929 2029 2129 2229
Lostock, Bee Hive 0710 0813 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1525 1648 1746 1834 1934 2034 2134 2234
Middlebrook 0714 0817 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1529 1653 1750 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238
Wingates, Church Street 0724 0827 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1539 1703 1800 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247
Westhoughton, Church 0726 0830 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1543 1705 1802 1849 1949 2049 2149 2249
Westhoughton, Washacre 0730 0835 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1547 1709 1806 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Daisy Hill, Train Station B 0732 0839 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1550 1711 1808 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Atherton, Bag Lane 0741 0851 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1559 1720 1817 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Leigh, Bus Station O 0751 0901 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1609 1736 1832 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
n – Run by First Manchester.
l – Run by South Lancs Travel.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train



Horwich — Westhoughton — Atherton — Leigh          516
Wigan — Aspull — Horwich — Westhoughton — Atherton — Leigh 615
Saturdays

M M M M M
n n n l l l l l

Bus number 615 615 615 516 516 516 516 516
Wigan, Bus Station OB 0639 1639 1739
Aspull, Finger Post 0656 1656 1756
St David’s Crescent 0658 1658 1758
Blackrod, Black Horse 0706 1606 1806
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226
Horwich, Crown Hotel 0716 1716 1816 1829 1929 2029 2129 2229
Lostock, Bee Hive 0722 and 1722 1834 1934 2034 2134 2234
Middlebrook 0726 every 1726 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238
Wingates, Church Street 0736 hour 1736 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247
Westhoughton, Church 0738 until 1738 1849 1949 2049 2149 2249
Westhoughton, Washacre 0742 1742 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Daisy Hill, Train Station B 0744 1744 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Atherton, Bag Lane 0753 1753 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Leigh, Bus Station O 0803 1803 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310

Sundays Public HolidaysQ

M l M l M n M n M n M n M n M n M n M n M n M n
Bus number 615 615 516 516 516 516 516 516 516 516 516 516

Wigan, Bus Station OB 0955 1655
Aspull, Finger Post 1012 1712
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226
Horwich, Crown Hotel 1020 1720 1829 1929 2029 2129 2229 1829 1929 2029 2129 2229
Lostock, Bee Hive 1026 and 1726 1834 1934 2034 2134 2234 1834 1934 2034 2134 2234
Middlebrook 1029 every 1729 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238
Wingates, Church Street 1038 hour 1738 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247
Westhoughton, Church 1040 until 1740 1849 1949 2049 2149 2249 1849 1949 2049 2149 2249
Westhoughton, Washacre 1044 1744 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Daisy Hill, Train Station B 1046 1746 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Atherton, Bag Lane 1053 1753 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Leigh, Bus Station O 1101 1801 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310

Bus 615 does not run on Public Holidays
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
l – Run by South Lancs Travel. n – Run by First Manchester.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train


